PROSPECTUS CLWAC 124th ANNUAL OPEN JURIED EXHIBITION

May 23, 2021 - June 4, 2021

at The Salmagundi Art Club

ALL ENTRIES MADE ONLINE

January 4, 2021 – March 15, 2021 at www.ShowSubmit.com

New Deadline

ENTRY FEES: Member - \$45

Associate - \$50 Non-Member - \$55

This fee is payable with your credit card when you enter online.

IMAGE FORMAT

Each artist must submit professional quality images of artwork in JPEG format - size 900 pixels on longest side @ 300dpi. A tutorial on how to format your images is available at: clwac.org and ShowSubmit.com
For troubleshooting, contact ShowSubmit manager,
Joe Baker, via mail at: jbaker@ShowSubmit.com
or call 413.528.5134.

ELIGIBILITY

Any woman artist may submit for jurying one original work. Giclees, photography, computer generated images, crafts, work done under instruction, derived from published photographs or previously shown in a CLWAC Annual Open Juried Exhibition are NOT eligible. Work by Members shown in the Members' Exhibition is eligible.

2-DIMENSIONAL ARTWORK

Eligible media: Oil, Acrylic, Watercolor, Pastel, Graphics, Collage, and Mixed Media. Artwork, including frame, must not exceed 42" in width or height. All 2-D work must be framed, wired and ready for hanging. Gallery-wrap is permitted. Plastic glazing is required if metal frame is used and is recommended if work is shipped.

3-DIMENSIONAL SCULPTURE

Sculptors must submit 2 views (except for wall hangings.) All sculpture must be light enough for one person to handle. Wall-hung work must be equipped with a hanging device. Ceiling-hung works or installation works are NOT eligible. Do not submit very small sculptures. There are no small display cases for very small work. Sculptors living within 50 miles of The Salmagundi Art Club must provide their own pedestals or pay an additional \$25 pedestal rental fee.

RECEIVING DAY Saturday, May 22, 2021 - 8:30-12:00 noon.

Accepted works will be received only on the date and during the hours specified. Artwork must arrive unpacked, whether delivered by artist or agent, at The Salmagundi Art Club, 47 Fifth Avenue, New York, NY 10003. Shipper should receive work in advance to allow its timely transport to the gallery. Name given to your shipper must be identical to your Online application. Two available shippers are:

D.A.D., 855 Edgewater Road, Bronx, NY 10474, Phone 718.893.3044, FAX 718.893.3924.

Mike DePompeo, 5-00 First Street, Fairlawn, NJ 07410

Phone 201.873.1495.

SELECTION JURY

The CLWAC Art Committee, comprised of 2D and 3D Chairs and past CLWAC prize winners, will select one entry per artist.

ACCEPTANCE NOTIFICATION

Accepted entrants will be notified via email which will include a label to be downloaded and attached to accepted work.

SALES

Every effort will be made to encourage sales. A contribution of 25% will be accepted by the CLWAC. The artist is responsible for sales tax and delivery of artwork to the purchaser.

REMOVAL OF ART WORK

NO ARTWORK MAY BE REMOVED FOR THE DURATION OF THE EXHIBITION. Artists attending the Benefit & Awards Reception may remove their work at the end of the evening. All other artwork must be removed on Saturday, June 5th - 10:00am -1:00pm. Work not removed will be stored at artist's expense with D.A.D.

COLOR CATALOG

After notification of acceptance, you may send your check for \$45 payable to Catharine Lorillard Wolfe Art Club. Images from ShowSubmit (900 pixels on longest side @ 300dpi) entry can be used. Images will be accepted at the discretion of the Club. Identification including artist's name, title of work, size, and medium must be put in memo area of your check. Send your check postmark by Tuesday, April 6, 2021 to: Carlina Valenti, 13 Weston Avenue, Deer Park, NY 11729-6021 Every exhibitor will receive one free catalog. Additional catalogs cost \$10.00 each.

BENEFIT & AWARDS RECEPTION

Friday, June 4th. *Details to be announced as Covid-19 restrictions are determined.*

AWARDS TOTALING MORE THAN \$10,000

More than 40 awards will be given. All awards will be presented at the Awards Reception. Any winner who cannot be present should arrange for a representative to accept the award on her behalf.

2-DIMENSIONAL AWARDS JURORS

Edward Pucher - Executive Director of Greenville Museum of Art, in Greenville, NC.

Janay Wong - Findlay Galleries Art Consultant

Ellen Eagle - Art Students League instructor in painting the portrait and figure in pastel.

3-DIMENSIONAL AWARDS JURORS

Barney Hode - Art Students League esteemed sculpture instructor. **Susan Fisher** - CEO, Bark Frameworks, Inc.

EXHIBITION CHAIR

Holly Rom - 914.629.9421 or 646.438.9331 naturehmr@aol.com

2-DIMENSIONAL CO-CHAIRS

Flo Kemp - 516.330.8548 - flo@flokemp.com Yuka Imata - studio@yukaimata.com

3-DIMENSIONAL CHAIR

Lee Hutt - 413.552.8900 - leehutt@mac.com

PRESIDENT

Karene Infranco - Kinfranco 1@gmail com

2021 EXHIBITION CALENDAR

February 26 - Friday: Deadline for all entries Acceptances & rejections will be emailed.

April 6 - Tuesday: Deadline for catalog photo May 22 - Saturday: Receiving 8:30am-12:00noon

May 26 - Wednesday: Awards Judging

June 4 - Friday: Benefit & Awards Reception

Time and details to come.

June 5 - Saturday: Removal 10:00am-1:00pm

EXHIBITION SCHEDULE

May 23, 2021 through June 4, 2021* Monday through Friday, 10:00-5:00pm Saturday and Sunday, Please call ahead.

*Artists and their guests should call The Salmagundi Art Club prior to their visit to ensure galleries will be open.

(212) 255-7740

The Salmagundi Art Club cannot answer questions regarding this prospectus!

TAPE ID LABEL TO BACK OF ACCEPTED WORK BEFORE DELIVERY TO GALLERY

RECEIVING DAY

Saturday May 22, 2021, 8:30 - 12noon

Catharine Lorillard Wolfe Art Club 124rd Annual Open Juried Exhibition May 23, 2012 – June 4, 2021

The Salmagundi Art Club 47 Fifth Avenue New York, NY 10003

Print legibly and complete label to the right. Be certain all information is consistent with online entry.

Tape this whole label, along its left edge only, onto back of accepted artwork before delivery to The Salmagundi Art Club.

#	INITIAL OF RECEIVER
NAME	
ADDRESS	
CITY	STATEZIP
PHONE	_EMAIL
TITLE	MEDIUM
PRICE (No POR or NFS)_	UNIQUE# IN SERIES

SIGN ON REMOVAL OF ART WORK

FULL MEMBER APPLICATION

Any woman artist who has been accepted into at least 2 Annual Open Juried Exhibitions of the Catharine Lorillard Wolfe Art Club within a five-year period is encouraged to apply for Full Membership in the Club. Send your request for an application to:

Alexandra Martin 101 Barry Road #1212 Worcester, MA 01609

ASSOCIATE APPLICATION

You are cordially invited to become an Associate of the Catharine Lorillard Wolfe Art Club, which entitles you to our quarterly newsletter *Highlights*, as well as complimentary invitations to our meetings, events and educational programs. The Club is a non-profit organization, and its dues are tax deductible.

tax deductible.		
NAME		
STREET ADDRESS		
CITY	STATEZIP	
TELEPHONE	EMAIL	
Enclose this coupon with \$35.00 check payable to: Catharine Lorillard Wolfe Art Club, Inc.		
Mail to: Karene Infranco, 10 Moha	awk Road, Short Hills, NJ 07078	